502197609 01/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Taillefer	01/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	licrosoft Corporation	
Street Address:	ne Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13734793

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8015339800 Email: dso@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER/MICROSOFT
Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13768.2262

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Adrian J. Lee

Total Attachments: 2

source=13768.2262_PDF Exec Assignment#page1.tif source=13768.2262_PDF Exec Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 137

PATENT REEL: 029642 FRAME: 0574

PATENT	ASSIGNME	NΤ

MS Docket No.: 338220.01 WN Docket No.: 13768.2262

1 <u>N</u>	Mart	<u>in Ta</u>	<u>illef</u>	<u>er</u> ("AS	SIGNO	R") an	n the	origi	inal i	rvento	or or	an	origi	nal	joint
inventor	of	subje	ect	matter	("INVE	NTION	۷") d	isclos	ed a	nd/or	clain	ned	in a	a p	atent
applicatic which:	on e	ntitle	:d "]	TYPE CA	ASTING	IN A	MAN	IAGED	COD	E SYS	STEM"	("Al	PPLIC	AT	lON"),
	\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASS	GNOR	her	eby	autho	rizes,	and	ree	ques	ts,	

will be filed. Assignor increby Editionizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs
Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond,
Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert
here in parentheses (filed on January 4, 2013 and given
Application No. 13/734,793 by the following Office US - United
States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's
Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
 was filed on and was given Application
No by the following Office

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	Office		
· · ·	_				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 338220.01 WN Docket No.: 13768.2262

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

mat Zills	01/02/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Martin Taillefer	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)